13-34
Model TEC-4100 1/4 DIN
Temperature Controllers
Model TEC-4100 1/4 DIN Temperature Controller
Design Features
� 1/4 DIN size – 96 mm 96 mm
� Fuzzy Logic PID heat and cool control
� PID Control – Auto-tuning on cold or warm start

TEC-920-
1 2 3 4
Ordering Code:
Signal Input— Universal, can be programmed   BOX 2
in the field for item 5 or 6
5 = Thermocouple: *J, K, T, E, B, R, S, N, L
0-60mV
6 = RTD: *PT100 DIN, PT100 JIS
7 = 0-1 VDC
8 = *0-5, 1-5 VDC
A = 0-10 VDC
B = *4-20, 0-20 mA
9 = Other * indicates default value
Output 1  BOX 3
1 = Relay: 2A / 240 VAC
2 = Pulse DC for SSR drive: 5 VDC (30 mA max)
3 = Isolated, 4-20 mA (default), 0-20 mA
4 = Isolated, VDC, 1-5 (default), 0-5, 0-1
5 = Isolated, VDC, 0-10
6 = Triac-SSR output 1A / 240 VAC
C = Pulse DC for SSR drive: 14 VDC (40 mA max)
9 = Other
Output 2 / Alarm 1  BOX 4
0 = None
1 = Relay: 2A / 240 VAC
2 = Pulse DC for SSR drive: 5 VDC (30 mA max)
3 = Isolated, 4-20 mA (default), 0-20 mA
4 = Isolated VDC, 1-5 (default), 0-5, 0-1
5 = Isolated VDC, 0-10
6 = Triac-SSR output 1A / 240 VAC
7 = RS-485 Data Interface
8 = Isolated 20V @ 25 mA DC, Output Power Supply
A = Isolated 12V @ 40 mA DC, Output Power Supply
9 = Isolated 5V @ 80 mA DC, Output Power Supply
C = Pulse DC for SSR drive: 14 VDC (40 mA max)
B = Other
Single Display, Configurable for 2
Programmable Outputs!